
 

 

TEAM OVERVIEW 2021 – 2022 
 

MILEPOST GROUP TEACHERS/DAYS EMAIL ADDRESS TEACHING/CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS 

Early Years 1A Gina van der Vliet   gina.vandervliet@sopoh.nl  

 

Alberto Munez Parra alberto.munez@sopoh.nl  

Kristal Radonich kristal.Radonich@sopoh.nl  

 1B Andrea Hoffman 

Iria Silva from 17.09.21 maternity cover  

andrea.hoffman@sopoh.nl 

iria.silva@sopoh.nl   

 1C Claire Ric-Hansen (Mo, Tu)  

Amy Hubbard (We, Th, Fr)  

claire.richansen@sopoh.nl 

amy.hubbard@sopoh.nl 

MP1 2A Helen Jonker (Mo, Tu) 

Inez Du Preez (We, Th, Fr)  

helen.jonker@sopoh.nl  

inez.dupreez@sopoh.nl 

 

 

Vanessa Vega vanessa.vega@sopoh.nl 2B Danielle Camp danielle.camp@sopoh.nl 

3A Katarzyna Zalewska  katarzyna.zalewska@sopoh.nl 

3B Shannon Pendergast shannon.elizabeth@sopoh.nl  

MP2 4A Ingeborg Beunder (Mo, Tu, Th, F) 

Nola McCabe (We) 

ingeborg.beunder@sopoh.nl  

nola.mccabe@sopoh.nl  

 

 

Chrysa Kantere chrysa.kantere@sopoh.nl  

Hans Kooijman hans.kooijman@sopoh.nl  

 

4B Do O’Dea do.odea@sopoh.nl 

5A Elisa de la Pena  elisa.delapena@sopoh.nl  

5B Rolyn van Bergen (Mo, Tu, We)  

Jennifer Tunguz (Th, Fr) 

rolyn.vanbergen@sopoh.nl  

jennifer.tunguz@sopoh.nl 

MP3 6A Carrie van Amstel (Mo, Tu, Th) 

Valentina Spyropoulou (We, Fr) 

carrie.vanamstel@sopoh.nl 

valentina.spyropoulou@sopoh.nl  

 

 

 

Roland Schmidt roland.schmidt@sopoh.nl 

Chrysa Kantere  chrysa.kantere@sopoh.nl  

 

6B Clare Beatson clare.beatson@sopoh.nl 

7A Kelly Hasker   kelly.hasker@sopoh.nl   

7B Nola McCabe (Mo) 

Angelique Podstavnychy (Tu, We, Th, Fr) 

nola.mccabe@sopoh.nl  

angelique.podstavnychy@sopoh.nl 
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SPECIALIST TEACHERS EMAIL ADDRESS ROLE 

Katarina Hrnjez (Mo & Tu)  

Francien van Beusekom (Mo, Tu, We)  

Marjolein Schenk (Mo, Tu) 

katarina.hrnjez@sopoh.nl  

francien.vanbeusekom@sopoh.nl 

marjolein.schenk@sopoh.nl 

Dutch as Additional Language (DAL) 

Valentina Spyropoulou (Mo, Tu, Th)  

Margit Tera (Wed, Fri & Flex) 

valentina.spyropoulou@sopoh.nl  

margit.tera@sopoh.nl  

English as Additional Language (EAL) 

 

Sandra Koehler (Mon, Th, Fr)  

Alberto Munez Parra  (Fr) 

sandra.koehler@sopoh.nl 

alberto.munez@sopoh.nl 

Physical Education 

 

Marloes Petram (Mo, Tu, We) marloes.petram@sopoh.nl  School Counsellor 

Ingeborg Beunder (We)  ingeborg.beunder@sopoh.nl  Teacher coach 

Katarzyna Zalewska  katarzyna.zalewska@sopoh.nl  Confidential person 

Nathan Portlock (We, Th, Fr) nathan.portlock@sopoh.nl  Music  

Nola McCabe (Tue, We, Th, Fr) nola.mccabe@sopoh.nl  Flex-teacher 

 

EXTERNAL HEALTH CARE TEAM MEMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS ROLE 

Leonard van den Broek  lvandenbroek@ggdkennemerland.nl  School doctor  

Marrielle Schendstok  mschendstok@ggdkennemerland.nl School nurse 

Glennis Windroll  g.windroll@altra.nl  School coach 

Els Vervenne  evanlokhorst@passendonderwijshaarlemmermeer.nl  Consultant Bridgeteam Samenwerkingsverband ‘Passend 

onderwijs Haarlemmermeer’ 

Andrea van Zyl  and Mieke du Preez andrea@speakandlisten.nl and 

Mieke@speakandlisten.nl  

Speech and language therapists  
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MANAGEMENT EMAIL ADDRESS ROLE 

Anne-Marie van Holst (Mo, Tu, We, Th)  annemarie.vholst@sopoh.nl  Director 

Cheryl Embleton (Mo, Tu, Th, Fr)  cheryl.embleton@sopoh.nl  HR & Business Manager (Asst. Director) 

Colleen Cropp (Mo, Tu, Th)  colleen.cropp@sopoh.nl  Learning leader 

 

OFFICE SUPPORT EMAIL ADDRESS ROLE 

Fouzia Begam Mo, Tu, (Wed, Th, Fr until 1.45) fouzia.begam@sopoh.nl  Admissions & Office Manager 

Manon Blaxland Mo, We, Th, Fr manon.blaxland@sopoh.nl  PR & Communications 

Jeanet Warmerdam (Th, Fr) jeanet.warmerdam@sopoh.nl  Caretaker 

Julie Joly (Mo, Tu, We) Julie.joly@sopoh.nl  Administration 
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